

EVENDOW Consulting LLC 4700 Millenia Blvd, 5th Floor Orlando, FL 32839

Privacy Policy for eVendow Consulting Firm

Last Updated: Oct 17, 2023

Introduction

eVendow Consulting Firm ("we," "our," or "us") is committed to safeguarding the privacy of our clients, visitors, and users. This Privacy Policy outlines how we collect, use, disclose, and protect your personal information. By using our services and visiting our website, you consent to the practices described in this policy.

1. Information We Collect

1.1 Personal Information: We may collect personal information, including but not limited to your name, contact details, email address, and other information you provide to us.

1.2 Automatically Collected Information: We may gather information about your use of our website, such as your IP address, browser type, and operating system.

2. How We Use Your Information: We use the collected information for the following purposes

2.1 To provide our services, respond to inquiries, and fulfill contractual obligations.2.2 To improve our services and enhance user experience.2.3 To send periodic emails and updates related to our services.

- **3. Disclosure of Information:** We do not sell, trade, or rent your personal information to third parties. However, we may share your information with trusted third parties who assist us in operating our website and providing our services.
- 4. Security: We implement reasonable security measures to protect your personal information from unauthorized access, disclosure, alteration, and destruction.
- 5. Cookies: Our website may use cookies to enhance your browsing experience. You can modify your browser settings to decline cookies if you prefer.
- 6. Your Rights: You have the right to access, correct, or delete your personal information. You can do this by contacting us at <u>contact@evendow.com</u>.
- 7. Changes to This Policy: We may update this Privacy Policy to reflect changes in our practices or for legal reasons. We encourage you to check this page periodically for any updates.
- 8. Contact Us: If you have questions or concerns regarding this Privacy Policy or our data practices, please contact us at contact@evendow.com.